
 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 375 625 200 375 425 43 173 435 349 63 247 290 399

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

                           

737 395 343 178 231 328 91 209 247 189 80 150 192 314

74% 81% 67% 63% 67% 88% 63% 76% 74% 78% 68% 58% 71% 90%

B CD * F * K JKL

289 180 109 53 85 151 41 66 109 73 26 48 73 141

29% 37% 21% 19% 25% 40% 28% 24% 33% 30% 22% 19% 27% 40%

B CD * G * JKL

449 214 234 125 146 178 50 144 138 116 54 102 119 172

45% 44% 46% 45% 42% 48% 35% 52% 41% 48% 46% 39% 44% 49%

* H * K

263 94 168 103 115 45 55 67 88 54 38 108 80 36

26% 19% 33% 37% 33% 12% 37% 24% 26% 22% 32% 42% 29% 10%

A E E I* M* LM M

212 79 133 74 95 42 39 51 75 47 22 90 67 34

21% 16% 26% 26% 28% 11% 26% 19% 22% 19% 19% 35% 24% 10%

A E E * * JLM M

51 15 35 29 20 2 16 15 13 7 16 19 14 2

5% 3% 7% 10% 6% 1% 11% 6% 4% 3% 13% 7% 5% 1%

A E E I* M* M M

1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

How closely, if at all, have you been following stories about the Russian invasion of Ukraine?
Gender AGE EDUCATION Age 1

Top 2 Box (Net)

   Very closely

   Fairly closely

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Not very closely

   Not at all

Sigma



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 375 625 200 375 425 43 173 435 349 63 247 290 399

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

                           

659 332 328 158 229 273 78 174 223 184 61 164 175 260

66% 68% 64% 56% 66% 73% 53% 63% 67% 76% 51% 63% 64% 74%

C * FGH * JKL

169 96 73 25 50 94 29 32 66 42 14 26 40 89

17% 20% 14% 9% 14% 25% 20% 11% 20% 17% 12% 10% 15% 25%

CD * G * KL

491 236 255 133 179 179 48 143 157 143 47 138 135 171

49% 48% 50% 47% 52% 48% 33% 52% 47% 59% 39% 53% 50% 49%

* F FH *

341 157 183 123 117 100 68 102 112 59 58 95 97 90

34% 32% 36% 44% 34% 27% 47% 37% 33% 24% 49% 37% 36% 26%

E I* I I M* M M

183 69 114 80 54 49 32 51 66 34 36 59 44 43

18% 14% 22% 29% 16% 13% 22% 19% 20% 14% 30% 23% 16% 12%

A DE * I LM* M

157 88 69 43 64 51 37 51 45 24 22 36 53 47

16% 18% 14% 15% 18% 14% 25% 18% 14% 10% 18% 14% 19% 13%

I* I *

1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

To what extent do you approve or disapprove of how the following are handling the response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine? - Canadian Prime Minister Justin Trudeau
Gender AGE EDUCATION Age 1

Top 2 Box (Net)

   Strongly approve

   Somewhat approve

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat disapprove

   Strongly disapprove

Sigma



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 375 625 200 375 425 43 173 435 349 63 247 290 399

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

                           

651 338 313 148 222 281 86 167 235 163 64 149 171 268

65% 69% 61% 53% 64% 75% 59% 60% 70% 67% 54% 58% 63% 77%

B C CD * G * JKL

136 81 55 31 39 67 27 27 48 34 17 21 35 64

14% 17% 11% 11% 11% 18% 19% 10% 14% 14% 14% 8% 13% 18%

B D * * K

515 257 258 118 184 214 59 140 187 129 47 128 136 204

52% 53% 51% 42% 53% 57% 41% 51% 56% 53% 40% 50% 50% 58%

C C * * J

349 151 198 133 124 92 60 109 100 80 55 110 101 82

35% 31% 39% 47% 36% 25% 41% 40% 30% 33% 46% 42% 37% 23%

A DE E * H M* M M

189 69 121 74 62 53 28 59 51 52 29 61 50 47

19% 14% 24% 26% 18% 14% 19% 21% 15% 21% 24% 24% 18% 14%

A E * H * M

159 82 77 59 61 39 32 50 49 28 26 48 51 35

16% 17% 15% 21% 18% 10% 22% 18% 15% 12% 22% 19% 19% 10%

E E * M* M M

1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

To what extent do you approve or disapprove of how the following are handling the response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine? - US President Joe Biden
Gender AGE EDUCATION Age 1

Top 2 Box (Net)

   Strongly approve

   Somewhat approve

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat disapprove

   Strongly disapprove

Sigma



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 375 625 200 375 425 43 173 435 349 63 247 290 399

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

                           

705 363 342 161 235 309 91 195 247 173 72 155 184 295

70% 74% 67% 57% 68% 83% 62% 71% 74% 71% 61% 60% 68% 84%

B C CD * * JKL

163 98 65 32 44 87 23 41 59 39 17 26 37 83

16% 20% 13% 12% 13% 23% 16% 15% 18% 16% 14% 10% 14% 24%

B CD * * KL

542 266 276 128 191 222 67 153 187 134 55 129 147 212

54% 54% 54% 46% 55% 60% 46% 56% 56% 55% 46% 50% 54% 61%

C * * K

295 126 169 120 111 64 55 81 88 70 47 104 88 55

30% 26% 33% 43% 32% 17% 38% 29% 26% 29% 39% 40% 32% 16%

A DE E * M* M M

215 81 134 94 74 47 37 62 61 55 35 77 61 41

22% 17% 26% 34% 21% 13% 25% 22% 18% 22% 30% 30% 22% 12%

A DE E * M* M M

80 45 35 26 37 17 18 19 27 16 11 27 27 14

8% 9% 7% 9% 11% 5% 12% 7% 8% 6% 10% 11% 10% 4%

E * * M M

1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

To what extent do you approve or disapprove of how the following are handling the response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine? - The European Union
Gender AGE EDUCATION Age 1

Top 2 Box (Net)

   Strongly approve

   Somewhat approve

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat disapprove

   Strongly disapprove

Sigma



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 375 625 200 375 425 43 173 435 349 63 247 290 399

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

                           

643 326 317 135 224 285 88 164 239 152 51 145 177 270

64% 67% 62% 48% 65% 76% 60% 59% 71% 63% 43% 56% 65% 77%

C CD * GI * J JKL

146 87 59 25 47 73 18 32 58 37 11 26 38 71

15% 18% 12% 9% 14% 20% 13% 12% 17% 15% 10% 10% 14% 20%

B C * * K

497 239 258 109 177 211 69 132 181 115 40 119 139 199

50% 49% 51% 39% 51% 57% 47% 48% 54% 47% 33% 46% 51% 57%

C C * * J JK

357 163 194 146 122 88 58 112 96 91 67 114 95 79

36% 33% 38% 52% 35% 24% 40% 41% 29% 37% 57% 44% 35% 23%

DE E * H H LM* M M

243 103 140 104 73 66 31 78 68 66 41 81 59 60

24% 21% 27% 37% 21% 18% 21% 28% 20% 27% 35% 31% 22% 17%

DE * H H M* LM

114 61 53 42 49 22 27 33 28 25 26 33 36 19

11% 12% 10% 15% 14% 6% 19% 12% 8% 10% 22% 13% 13% 5%

E E * M* M M

1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

To what extent do you approve or disapprove of how the following are handling the response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine? - The North Atlantic Treaty Organization, or NATO
Gender AGE EDUCATION Age 1

Top 2 Box (Net)

   Strongly approve

   Somewhat approve

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat disapprove

   Strongly disapprove

Sigma



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 375 625 200 375 425 43 173 435 349 63 247 290 399

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

                           

849 445 403 203 291 355 99 234 300 215 77 201 233 336

85% 91% 79% 72% 84% 95% 68% 85% 90% 88% 65% 78% 86% 96%

B C CD * F F F * J JKL

529 307 223 118 161 251 40 152 198 139 46 107 132 242

53% 63% 44% 42% 46% 67% 28% 55% 59% 57% 39% 41% 49% 69%

B CD * F F F * JKL

319 139 181 85 130 104 59 83 102 75 30 94 101 94

32% 28% 35% 30% 38% 28% 40% 30% 30% 31% 26% 36% 37% 27%

E * * M M

151 44 108 78 55 18 47 42 35 28 42 57 39 13

15% 9% 21% 28% 16% 5% 32% 15% 10% 12% 35% 22% 14% 4%

A DE E GHI* LM* M M

79 15 63 36 31 11 17 21 22 18 14 34 24 7

8% 3% 12% 13% 9% 3% 12% 8% 6% 8% 12% 13% 9% 2%

A E E * M* M M

73 29 44 42 24 7 29 20 13 10 27 23 16 7

7% 6% 9% 15% 7% 2% 20% 7% 4% 4% 23% 9% 6% 2%

DE E GHI* KLM* M M

1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

To what extent do you approve or disapprove of how the following are handling the response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine? - Ukrainian President Volodymyr Zelenskyy
Gender AGE EDUCATION Age 1

Top 2 Box (Net)

   Strongly approve

   Somewhat approve

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat disapprove

   Strongly disapprove

Sigma



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 375 625 200 375 425 43 173 435 349 63 247 290 399

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

                           

659 332 328 158 229 273 78 174 223 184 61 164 175 260

66% 68% 64% 56% 66% 73% 53% 63% 67% 76% 51% 63% 64% 74%

C * FGH * JKL

651 338 313 148 222 281 86 167 235 163 64 149 171 268

65% 69% 61% 53% 64% 75% 59% 60% 70% 67% 54% 58% 63% 77%

B C CD * G * JKL

705 363 342 161 235 309 91 195 247 173 72 155 184 295

70% 74% 67% 57% 68% 83% 62% 71% 74% 71% 61% 60% 68% 84%

B C CD * * JKL

643 326 317 135 224 285 88 164 239 152 51 145 177 270

64% 67% 62% 48% 65% 76% 60% 59% 71% 63% 43% 56% 65% 77%

C CD * GI * J JKL

849 445 403 203 291 355 99 234 300 215 77 201 233 336

85% 91% 79% 72% 84% 95% 68% 85% 90% 88% 65% 78% 86% 96%

B C CD * F F F * J JKL

To what extent do you approve or disapprove of how the following are handling the response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine? - Top 2 Box Summary
Gender AGE EDUCATION Age 1

Canadian Prime Minister Justin Trudeau

US President Joe Biden

The European Union

The North Atlantic Treaty Organization, or NATO

Ukrainian President Volodymyr Zelenskyy



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 375 625 200 375 425 43 173 435 349 63 247 290 399

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

                           

341 157 183 123 117 100 68 102 112 59 58 95 97 90

34% 32% 36% 44% 34% 27% 47% 37% 33% 24% 49% 37% 36% 26%

E I* I I M* M M

349 151 198 133 124 92 60 109 100 80 55 110 101 82

35% 31% 39% 47% 36% 25% 41% 40% 30% 33% 46% 42% 37% 23%

A DE E * H M* M M

295 126 169 120 111 64 55 81 88 70 47 104 88 55

30% 26% 33% 43% 32% 17% 38% 29% 26% 29% 39% 40% 32% 16%

A DE E * M* M M

357 163 194 146 122 88 58 112 96 91 67 114 95 79

36% 33% 38% 52% 35% 24% 40% 41% 29% 37% 57% 44% 35% 23%

DE E * H H LM* M M

151 44 108 78 55 18 47 42 35 28 42 57 39 13

15% 9% 21% 28% 16% 5% 32% 15% 10% 12% 35% 22% 14% 4%

A DE E GHI* LM* M M

To what extent do you approve or disapprove of how the following are handling the response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine? - Bottom 2 Box Summary
Gender AGE EDUCATION Age 1

Canadian Prime Minister Justin Trudeau

US President Joe Biden

The European Union

The North Atlantic Treaty Organization, or NATO

Ukrainian President Volodymyr Zelenskyy



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 375 625 200 375 425 43 173 435 349 63 247 290 399

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

                           

639 298 341 185 239 215 106 177 212 143 86 163 188 201

64% 61% 67% 66% 69% 58% 73% 64% 63% 59% 72% 63% 69% 58%

E * * M

233 109 123 73 100 60 37 68 77 50 33 76 67 57

23% 22% 24% 26% 29% 16% 25% 25% 23% 21% 28% 29% 24% 16%

E E * * M M

406 189 217 112 140 155 69 109 136 92 52 86 121 144

41% 39% 43% 40% 40% 41% 47% 40% 40% 38% 44% 33% 45% 41%

* * K

361 191 170 96 107 158 40 99 123 100 33 96 84 148

36% 39% 33% 34% 31% 42% 27% 36% 37% 41% 28% 37% 31% 42%

D * * L

299 160 139 75 82 142 28 77 109 86 17 77 72 132

30% 33% 27% 27% 24% 38% 19% 28% 33% 35% 15% 30% 27% 38%

CD * F * J JL

62 30 32 22 24 16 12 22 13 15 15 19 12 16

6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 4% 8% 8% 4% 6% 13% 7% 4% 5%

* LM*

1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

To what extent are you concerned about the impact of the Russian invasion of Ukraine on... - Yourself and your family
Gender AGE EDUCATION Age 1

Top 2 Box (Net)

   Very concerned

   Somewhat concerned

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Not very concerned

   Not at all concerned

Sigma



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 375 625 200 375 425 43 173 435 349 63 247 290 399

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

                           

730 338 393 196 262 273 109 207 246 169 81 189 203 258

73% 69% 77% 70% 76% 73% 74% 75% 73% 70% 68% 73% 75% 74%

A * *

276 120 157 77 104 95 53 86 86 51 37 74 76 89

28% 24% 31% 27% 30% 25% 36% 31% 26% 21% 32% 29% 28% 25%

I* I *

454 218 236 118 157 178 56 120 160 118 44 115 127 169

45% 45% 46% 42% 45% 48% 38% 44% 48% 49% 37% 44% 47% 48%

* *

270 151 118 85 85 100 37 69 89 74 37 70 69 92

27% 31% 23% 30% 24% 27% 26% 25% 27% 30% 32% 27% 25% 26%

B * *

228 129 99 65 67 96 16 62 83 66 18 63 56 89

23% 26% 19% 23% 19% 26% 11% 23% 25% 27% 15% 24% 21% 26%

B * F F *

41 22 19 21 17 3 21 7 6 8 20 7 12 3

4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 1% 14% 3% 2% 3% 17% 3% 5% 1%

E E GHI* KLM* M

1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

To what extent are you concerned about the impact of the Russian invasion of Ukraine on... - Canada's national security and safety
Gender AGE EDUCATION Age 1

Top 2 Box (Net)

   Very concerned

   Somewhat concerned

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Not very concerned

   Not at all concerned

Sigma



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 375 625 200 375 425 43 173 435 349 63 247 290 399

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

                           

852 412 440 217 296 339 116 229 297 210 75 222 234 320

85% 84% 86% 77% 86% 91% 79% 83% 89% 86% 63% 86% 86% 92%

C C * * J J JK

413 198 214 108 166 138 78 109 143 83 39 114 128 129

41% 41% 42% 39% 48% 37% 53% 39% 43% 34% 33% 44% 47% 37%

E I* I * M

439 214 226 109 130 201 38 120 154 127 35 107 106 191

44% 44% 44% 39% 37% 54% 26% 44% 46% 52% 30% 42% 39% 55%

CD * F F F * JKL

148 77 71 64 50 34 30 47 38 33 44 37 38 29

15% 16% 14% 23% 14% 9% 21% 17% 11% 14% 37% 14% 14% 8%

DE * KLM* M

121 65 56 48 41 32 17 39 36 30 29 28 36 27

12% 13% 11% 17% 12% 9% 11% 14% 11% 12% 25% 11% 13% 8%

E * KM*

27 12 15 16 9 2 13 8 2 3 14 9 2 2

3% 3% 3% 6% 3% * 9% 3% 1% 1% 12% 3% 1% 1%

E E HI* KLM* M

1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

To what extent are you concerned about the impact of the Russian invasion of Ukraine on... - The Canadian economy
Gender AGE EDUCATION Age 1

Top 2 Box (Net)

   Very concerned

   Somewhat concerned

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Not very concerned

   Not at all concerned

Sigma



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 375 625 200 375 425 43 173 435 349 63 247 290 399

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

                           

639 298 341 185 239 215 106 177 212 143 86 163 188 201

64% 61% 67% 66% 69% 58% 73% 64% 63% 59% 72% 63% 69% 58%

E * * M

730 338 393 196 262 273 109 207 246 169 81 189 203 258

73% 69% 77% 70% 76% 73% 74% 75% 73% 70% 68% 73% 75% 74%

A * *

852 412 440 217 296 339 116 229 297 210 75 222 234 320

85% 84% 86% 77% 86% 91% 79% 83% 89% 86% 63% 86% 86% 92%

C C * * J J JK

To what extent are you concerned about the impact of the Russian invasion of Ukraine on... - Top 2 Box Summary
Gender AGE EDUCATION Age 1

Yourself and your family

Canada's national security and safety

The Canadian economy



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 375 625 200 375 425 43 173 435 349 63 247 290 399

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

                           

361 191 170 96 107 158 40 99 123 100 33 96 84 148

36% 39% 33% 34% 31% 42% 27% 36% 37% 41% 28% 37% 31% 42%

D * * L

270 151 118 85 85 100 37 69 89 74 37 70 69 92

27% 31% 23% 30% 24% 27% 26% 25% 27% 30% 32% 27% 25% 26%

B * *

148 77 71 64 50 34 30 47 38 33 44 37 38 29

15% 16% 14% 23% 14% 9% 21% 17% 11% 14% 37% 14% 14% 8%

DE * KLM* M

To what extent are you concerned about the impact of the Russian invasion of Ukraine on... - Bottom 2 Box Summary
Gender AGE EDUCATION Age 1

Yourself and your family

Canada's national security and safety

The Canadian economy



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 375 625 200 375 425 43 173 435 349 63 247 290 399

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

                           

393 201 192 100 128 165 34 127 134 97 35 92 108 155

39% 41% 38% 35% 37% 44% 23% 46% 40% 40% 30% 36% 40% 44%

* F F F *

476 221 254 124 165 186 72 121 163 119 48 127 124 177

48% 45% 50% 44% 48% 50% 49% 44% 49% 49% 40% 49% 46% 51%

* *

132 67 65 58 53 22 40 28 37 27 36 39 40 17

13% 14% 13% 20% 15% 6% 27% 10% 11% 11% 30% 15% 15% 5%

E E GHI* KLM* M M

1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Do you think Canada's level of support to Ukraine has been..
Gender AGE EDUCATION Age 1

Not enough and Canada needs to do more

About right

Too much and Canada should scale back its support

Sigma



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 375 625 200 375 425 43 173 435 349 63 247 290 399

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

                           

200 96 105 77 95 29 67 50 43 41 41 66 68 26

20% 20% 20% 27% 27% 8% 46% 18% 13% 17% 35% 25% 25% 8%

E E GHI* M* M M

71 35 36 31 29 11 25 19 11 16 16 24 21 10

7% 7% 7% 11% 8% 3% 17% 7% 3% 6% 14% 9% 8% 3%

E E HI* M* M M

130 61 69 46 65 18 42 31 31 25 25 42 47 16

13% 12% 13% 16% 19% 5% 29% 11% 9% 10% 21% 16% 17% 5%

E E GHI* M* M M

800 393 406 204 251 344 79 226 292 202 77 193 204 323

80% 80% 80% 73% 73% 92% 54% 82% 87% 83% 65% 75% 75% 92%

CD * F F F * JKL

362 165 197 94 131 137 44 95 131 92 28 106 100 128

36% 34% 38% 33% 38% 37% 30% 35% 39% 38% 24% 41% 37% 37%

* * J

438 228 210 111 120 207 35 131 162 110 49 87 104 196

44% 47% 41% 39% 35% 55% 24% 47% 48% 45% 41% 34% 38% 56%

CD * F F F * KL

1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - The problems of Ukraine are none of our business.
Gender AGE EDUCATION Age 1

Top 2 Box (Net)

   Strongly agree

   Somewhat agree

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat disagree

   Strongly disagree

Sigma



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 375 625 200 375 425 43 173 435 349 63 247 290 399

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

                           

727 362 365 170 241 316 80 185 268 195 59 179 186 303

73% 74% 71% 60% 70% 85% 55% 67% 80% 80% 50% 69% 69% 87%

CD * FG FG * J J JKL

330 194 136 57 98 175 23 77 135 95 19 65 78 168

33% 40% 27% 20% 28% 47% 15% 28% 40% 39% 16% 25% 29% 48%

B CD * FG FG * JKL

397 168 229 113 143 141 57 108 133 100 40 113 109 135

40% 34% 45% 40% 41% 38% 39% 39% 40% 41% 34% 44% 40% 39%

A * *

273 127 146 111 105 57 66 91 67 48 60 80 85 47

27% 26% 29% 40% 30% 15% 45% 33% 20% 20% 50% 31% 31% 13%

E E HI* HI KLM* M M

189 89 100 70 75 44 39 58 53 38 29 61 61 36

19% 18% 20% 25% 22% 12% 27% 21% 16% 16% 25% 24% 23% 10%

E E * M* M M

84 38 45 41 30 13 27 33 14 10 30 19 24 11

8% 8% 9% 15% 9% 3% 18% 12% 4% 4% 26% 7% 9% 3%

E E HI* HI KLM* M

1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - If Canada does nothing to help Ukraine it will encourage Russia to take further military action elsewhere
Gender AGE EDUCATION Age 1

Top 2 Box (Net)

   Strongly agree

   Somewhat agree

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat disagree

   Strongly disagree

Sigma



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 375 625 200 375 425 43 173 435 349 63 247 290 399

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

                           

452 202 250 153 180 119 87 125 144 96 60 150 135 108

45% 41% 49% 55% 52% 32% 60% 45% 43% 39% 51% 58% 50% 31%

E E HI* M* M M

137 64 73 52 59 26 33 39 36 29 19 55 39 24

14% 13% 14% 19% 17% 7% 22% 14% 11% 12% 16% 21% 14% 7%

E E H* * M M

316 138 177 101 121 94 55 86 108 67 41 94 96 84

32% 28% 35% 36% 35% 25% 37% 31% 32% 27% 35% 36% 35% 24%

E E * * M M

548 287 261 128 166 254 59 151 191 147 58 109 137 242

55% 59% 51% 45% 48% 68% 40% 55% 57% 61% 49% 42% 50% 69%

CD * F F * JKL

406 204 202 98 123 185 49 117 138 102 44 79 103 177

41% 42% 39% 35% 35% 50% 33% 42% 41% 42% 37% 31% 38% 51%

CD * * KL

142 83 59 30 44 68 10 34 53 45 14 30 34 64

14% 17% 12% 11% 13% 18% 7% 12% 16% 18% 12% 12% 12% 18%

C * * K

1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Given the current economic crisis, Canada cannot afford to give financial support to Ukraine.
Gender AGE EDUCATION Age 1

Top 2 Box (Net)

   Strongly agree

   Somewhat agree

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat disagree

   Strongly disagree

Sigma



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 375 625 200 375 425 43 173 435 349 63 247 290 399

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

                           

475 250 225 112 137 226 51 109 168 146 37 115 108 214

47% 51% 44% 40% 40% 61% 35% 40% 50% 60% 31% 44% 40% 61%

CD * G FGH * JKL

133 82 51 32 37 64 7 21 58 46 10 26 36 61

13% 17% 10% 11% 11% 17% 5% 8% 17% 19% 9% 10% 13% 17%

B D * FG FG * K

342 168 174 80 100 162 44 89 110 100 26 89 71 153

34% 34% 34% 28% 29% 43% 30% 32% 33% 41% 22% 34% 26% 44%

CD * H * JKL

525 239 286 169 209 147 95 167 167 97 82 144 164 136

53% 49% 56% 60% 60% 39% 65% 60% 50% 40% 69% 56% 60% 39%

E E I* HI I M* M M

251 111 141 90 73 88 37 84 79 51 52 51 70 79

25% 23% 28% 32% 21% 24% 25% 30% 24% 21% 44% 20% 26% 23%

D * I KLM*

274 129 145 79 136 59 58 83 88 45 30 92 94 57

27% 26% 28% 28% 39% 16% 40% 30% 26% 19% 25% 36% 35% 16%

E CE I* I I * M M

1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - I'm prepared to pay more for gas because of Canada's sanctions against Russia.
Gender AGE EDUCATION Age 1

Top 2 Box (Net)

   Strongly agree

   Somewhat agree

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat disagree

   Strongly disagree

Sigma



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 375 625 200 375 425 43 173 435 349 63 247 290 399

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

                           

250 113 137 106 104 40 48 74 71 58 47 93 73 37

25% 23% 27% 38% 30% 11% 33% 27% 21% 24% 40% 36% 27% 11%

E E * M* M M

92 49 43 38 39 15 28 29 19 16 23 25 31 14

9% 10% 8% 14% 11% 4% 19% 11% 6% 7% 19% 10% 11% 4%

E E HI* M* M M

158 64 94 67 65 26 19 45 52 42 25 68 43 23

16% 13% 18% 24% 19% 7% 13% 16% 16% 17% 21% 26% 16% 7%

E E * M* LM M

750 376 374 175 242 333 98 202 264 185 71 166 198 313

75% 77% 73% 62% 70% 89% 67% 73% 79% 76% 60% 64% 73% 89%

CD * * JKL

438 217 221 108 152 179 79 111 145 103 44 103 124 166

44% 44% 43% 38% 44% 48% 54% 40% 43% 42% 38% 40% 46% 48%

* *

312 159 153 68 90 154 19 91 119 83 27 63 74 146

31% 33% 30% 24% 26% 41% 13% 33% 35% 34% 22% 24% 27% 42%

CD * F F F * JKL

1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Canada should stay out of Ukraine's problems because Ukraine is not a NATO country and we have no treaty obligation to them.
Gender AGE EDUCATION Age 1

Top 2 Box (Net)

   Strongly agree

   Somewhat agree

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat disagree

   Strongly disagree

Sigma



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 375 625 200 375 425 43 173 435 349 63 247 290 399

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

                           

585 278 307 151 182 253 72 145 209 159 52 151 141 242

59% 57% 60% 54% 52% 68% 50% 52% 62% 65% 44% 58% 52% 69%

CD * G G * JKL

111 69 42 29 42 40 20 24 38 29 12 26 33 39

11% 14% 8% 10% 12% 11% 14% 9% 11% 12% 11% 10% 12% 11%

B * *

474 210 265 122 140 213 52 121 171 130 39 124 108 203

47% 43% 52% 43% 40% 57% 36% 44% 51% 53% 33% 48% 40% 58%

A CD * F * JKL

415 211 204 130 164 120 74 131 126 84 66 108 131 108

41% 43% 40% 46% 48% 32% 50% 48% 38% 35% 56% 42% 48% 31%

E E * HI M* M M

306 148 158 92 113 101 47 103 96 61 43 85 86 90

31% 30% 31% 33% 33% 27% 32% 37% 29% 25% 36% 33% 32% 26%

* I *

109 62 47 38 51 20 27 28 30 24 23 23 45 18

11% 13% 9% 14% 15% 5% 18% 10% 9% 10% 20% 9% 16% 5%

E E * M* KM

1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - The economic sanctions we have placed on Russia are the most effective way for Canada to stop this invasion.
Gender AGE EDUCATION Age 1

Top 2 Box (Net)

   Strongly agree

   Somewhat agree

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat disagree

   Strongly disagree

Sigma



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 375 625 200 375 425 43 173 435 349 63 247 290 399

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

                           

200 96 105 77 95 29 67 50 43 41 41 66 68 26

20% 20% 20% 27% 27% 8% 46% 18% 13% 17% 35% 25% 25% 8%

E E GHI* M* M M

727 362 365 170 241 316 80 185 268 195 59 179 186 303

73% 74% 71% 60% 70% 85% 55% 67% 80% 80% 50% 69% 69% 87%

CD * FG FG * J J JKL

452 202 250 153 180 119 87 125 144 96 60 150 135 108

45% 41% 49% 55% 52% 32% 60% 45% 43% 39% 51% 58% 50% 31%

E E HI* M* M M

475 250 225 112 137 226 51 109 168 146 37 115 108 214

47% 51% 44% 40% 40% 61% 35% 40% 50% 60% 31% 44% 40% 61%

CD * G FGH * JKL

811 404 407 203 262 346 93 218 290 209 72 197 211 331

81% 83% 80% 72% 76% 93% 64% 79% 87% 86% 61% 76% 78% 95%

CD * FG F * J J JKL

250 113 137 106 104 40 48 74 71 58 47 93 73 37

25% 23% 27% 38% 30% 11% 33% 27% 21% 24% 40% 36% 27% 11%

E E * M* M M

585 278 307 151 182 253 72 145 209 159 52 151 141 242

59% 57% 60% 54% 52% 68% 50% 52% 62% 65% 44% 58% 52% 69%

CD * G G * JKL

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Top 2 Box Summary

Gender AGE EDUCATION Age 1

The problems of Ukraine are none of our business.

If Canada does nothing to help Ukraine it will encourage 

Russia to take further military action elsewhere

Given the current economic crisis, Canada cannot afford to 

give financial support to Ukraine.

I'm prepared to pay more for gas because of Canada's 

sanctions against Russia.

Canada must support democratic countries when they are 

attacked by non-democratic countries.

Canada should stay out of Ukraine's problems because 

Ukraine is not a NATO country and we have no treaty 

obligation to them.

The economic sanctions we have placed on Russia are the 

most effective way for Canada to stop this invasion.



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 375 625 200 375 425 43 173 435 349 63 247 290 399

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

                           

800 393 406 204 251 344 79 226 292 202 77 193 204 323

80% 80% 80% 73% 73% 92% 54% 82% 87% 83% 65% 75% 75% 92%

CD * F F F * JKL

273 127 146 111 105 57 66 91 67 48 60 80 85 47

27% 26% 29% 40% 30% 15% 45% 33% 20% 20% 50% 31% 31% 13%

E E HI* HI KLM* M M

548 287 261 128 166 254 59 151 191 147 58 109 137 242

55% 59% 51% 45% 48% 68% 40% 55% 57% 61% 49% 42% 50% 69%

CD * F F * JKL

525 239 286 169 209 147 95 167 167 97 82 144 164 136

53% 49% 56% 60% 60% 39% 65% 60% 50% 40% 69% 56% 60% 39%

E E I* HI I M* M M

189 85 104 78 84 27 53 58 45 34 47 62 61 18

19% 17% 20% 28% 24% 7% 36% 21% 13% 14% 39% 24% 22% 5%

E E HI* H KLM* M M

750 376 374 175 242 333 98 202 264 185 71 166 198 313

75% 77% 73% 62% 70% 89% 67% 73% 79% 76% 60% 64% 73% 89%

CD * * JKL

415 211 204 130 164 120 74 131 126 84 66 108 131 108

41% 43% 40% 46% 48% 32% 50% 48% 38% 35% 56% 42% 48% 31%

E E * HI M* M M

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Gender AGE EDUCATION Age 1

The problems of Ukraine are none of our business.

If Canada does nothing to help Ukraine it will encourage 

Russia to take further military action elsewhere

Given the current economic crisis, Canada cannot afford to 

give financial support to Ukraine.

I'm prepared to pay more for gas because of Canada's 

sanctions against Russia.

Canada must support democratic countries when they are 

attacked by non-democratic countries.

Canada should stay out of Ukraine's problems because 

Ukraine is not a NATO country and we have no treaty 

obligation to them.

The economic sanctions we have placed on Russia are the 

most effective way for Canada to stop this invasion.



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 375 625 200 375 425 43 173 435 349 63 247 290 399

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

                           

333 187 146 111 127 94 68 70 102 92 52 103 91 86

33% 38% 29% 40% 37% 25% 47% 25% 31% 38% 44% 40% 33% 25%

B E E GH* GH M* M M

65 35 30 25 25 15 22 10 18 16 17 16 19 13

6% 7% 6% 9% 7% 4% 15% 4% 5% 6% 14% 6% 7% 4%

GH* M*

268 151 116 86 103 79 47 60 85 77 35 88 72 73

27% 31% 23% 31% 30% 21% 32% 22% 25% 32% 30% 34% 26% 21%

B E E * G * M

667 303 365 170 219 279 78 206 233 151 66 155 181 264

67% 62% 71% 60% 63% 75% 53% 75% 69% 62% 56% 60% 67% 75%

A CD * FI FI * JKL

391 173 219 103 127 162 38 115 145 93 43 85 111 150

39% 35% 43% 37% 37% 43% 26% 42% 43% 38% 37% 33% 41% 43%

* F * K

276 130 146 67 92 117 40 91 88 58 23 71 69 113

28% 27% 29% 24% 27% 31% 27% 33% 26% 24% 19% 27% 26% 32%

* I *

1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Would you support or oppose Canada doing the following in response to the current situation in Ukraine? - Canada should continue its diplomatic ties with Russia
Gender AGE EDUCATION Age 1

Top 2 Box (Net)

   Strongly support

   Somewhat support

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat oppose

   Strongly oppose

Sigma



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 375 625 200 375 425 43 173 435 349 63 247 290 399

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

                           

813 415 398 198 265 351 99 221 289 204 72 192 216 331

81% 85% 78% 70% 76% 94% 68% 80% 86% 84% 61% 74% 79% 95%

B CD * F F * J JKL

390 221 170 81 102 207 35 111 144 100 30 73 91 196

39% 45% 33% 29% 30% 56% 24% 40% 43% 41% 25% 28% 34% 56%

B CD * F F * JKL

423 194 229 117 162 143 64 110 145 103 42 119 124 135

42% 40% 45% 42% 47% 38% 44% 40% 43% 42% 36% 46% 46% 39%

E * *

187 74 113 83 81 22 47 55 46 39 46 67 56 18

19% 15% 22% 30% 24% 6% 32% 20% 14% 16% 39% 26% 21% 5%

A E E HI* LM* M M

115 41 74 52 45 18 18 34 33 29 30 40 30 15

12% 8% 14% 19% 13% 5% 13% 12% 10% 12% 26% 15% 11% 4%

A E E * LM* M M

72 33 39 31 36 4 28 20 13 10 16 27 25 3

7% 7% 8% 11% 11% 1% 19% 7% 4% 4% 13% 11% 9% 1%

E E GHI* M* M M

1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Would you support or oppose Canada doing the following in response to the current situation in Ukraine? - Canada should put additional economic sanctions in place against Russia
Gender AGE EDUCATION Age 1

Top 2 Box (Net)

   Strongly support

   Somewhat support

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat oppose

   Strongly oppose

Sigma



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 375 625 200 375 425 43 173 435 349 63 247 290 399

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

                           

672 358 314 174 193 304 90 189 225 168 75 142 166 287

67% 73% 61% 62% 56% 81% 61% 69% 67% 69% 64% 55% 61% 82%

B CD * * JKL

189 103 86 50 52 87 20 44 68 57 25 38 40 83

19% 21% 17% 18% 15% 23% 14% 16% 20% 23% 21% 15% 15% 24%

D * * KL

483 255 228 124 141 217 70 145 157 111 50 103 126 204

48% 52% 45% 44% 41% 58% 48% 53% 47% 46% 42% 40% 46% 58%

CD * * KL

328 131 197 107 153 69 56 87 110 75 43 117 106 63

33% 27% 39% 38% 44% 19% 39% 31% 33% 31% 36% 45% 39% 18%

A E E * M* M M

217 75 142 63 97 57 15 60 88 54 19 78 68 52

22% 15% 28% 22% 28% 15% 11% 22% 26% 22% 16% 30% 25% 15%

A E * F * M M

112 56 55 44 56 12 41 27 22 22 24 39 38 11

11% 12% 11% 16% 16% 3% 28% 10% 7% 9% 20% 15% 14% 3%

E E GHI* M* M M

1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Would you support or oppose Canada doing the following in response to the current situation in Ukraine? - Canada should provide funding to the Ukrainian military
Gender AGE EDUCATION Age 1

Top 2 Box (Net)

   Strongly support

   Somewhat support

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat oppose

   Strongly oppose

Sigma



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 375 625 200 375 425 43 173 435 349 63 247 290 399

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

                           

718 376 342 174 214 330 80 208 253 176 74 159 171 312

72% 77% 67% 62% 62% 88% 55% 76% 76% 72% 62% 62% 63% 89%

B CD * F F F * JKL

311 185 126 66 91 153 29 79 124 79 21 70 71 147

31% 38% 25% 24% 26% 41% 20% 28% 37% 32% 17% 27% 26% 42%

B CD * F * JKL

407 191 216 108 122 177 51 130 129 97 53 89 99 165

41% 39% 42% 39% 35% 47% 35% 47% 39% 40% 45% 35% 36% 47%

D * * KL

282 113 169 107 132 43 66 68 82 67 45 99 101 37

28% 23% 33% 38% 38% 12% 45% 24% 24% 28% 38% 38% 37% 11%

A E E GHI* M* M M

177 62 114 64 78 35 25 37 64 50 19 69 58 30

18% 13% 22% 23% 23% 9% 17% 13% 19% 21% 16% 27% 21% 9%

A E E * G * M M

106 51 55 43 54 9 41 31 17 17 26 30 43 8

11% 10% 11% 15% 16% 2% 28% 11% 5% 7% 22% 12% 16% 2%

E E GHI* H M* M M

1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Would you support or oppose Canada doing the following in response to the current situation in Ukraine? - Canada should provide weapons and ammunition to the Ukrainian military
Gender AGE EDUCATION Age 1

Top 2 Box (Net)

   Strongly support

   Somewhat support

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat oppose

   Strongly oppose

Sigma



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 375 625 200 375 425 43 173 435 349 63 247 290 399

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

                           

685 365 320 165 228 292 82 188 244 172 63 163 184 273

69% 75% 63% 59% 66% 78% 56% 68% 73% 71% 53% 63% 68% 78%

B CD * F * JKL

241 134 107 51 71 118 24 59 94 64 16 57 56 112

24% 27% 21% 18% 21% 32% 16% 21% 28% 26% 13% 22% 21% 32%

CD * * JKL

444 231 214 114 156 174 58 130 150 107 47 106 128 161

44% 47% 42% 41% 45% 47% 40% 47% 45% 44% 40% 41% 47% 46%

* *

315 124 191 116 118 81 64 88 91 71 55 96 87 76

31% 25% 37% 41% 34% 22% 44% 32% 27% 29% 47% 37% 32% 22%

A E E H* M* M M

195 64 131 70 70 55 21 65 59 51 29 62 52 52

20% 13% 26% 25% 20% 15% 14% 23% 18% 21% 25% 24% 19% 15%

A E * * M

120 60 59 46 48 26 44 23 32 21 26 34 36 24

12% 12% 12% 16% 14% 7% 30% 8% 10% 8% 22% 13% 13% 7%

E E GHI* M* M M

1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Would you support or oppose Canada doing the following in response to the current situation in Ukraine? - Canada should send Canadian Forces troops to neighbouring NATO countries to deter Russia
Gender AGE EDUCATION Age 1

Top 2 Box (Net)

   Strongly support

   Somewhat support

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat oppose

   Strongly oppose

Sigma



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 375 625 200 375 425 43 173 435 349 63 247 290 399

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

                           

835 418 418 229 271 336 114 229 287 206 90 212 217 315

84% 85% 82% 81% 78% 90% 78% 83% 86% 85% 76% 82% 80% 90%

CD * * JKL

317 167 150 87 101 129 35 85 114 83 37 78 79 121

32% 34% 29% 31% 29% 35% 24% 31% 34% 34% 31% 30% 29% 35%

* *

518 251 268 142 169 207 79 144 172 123 53 134 138 194

52% 51% 52% 51% 49% 55% 54% 52% 51% 50% 45% 52% 51% 55%

* *

165 71 93 52 75 37 32 47 48 37 29 47 54 35

16% 15% 18% 19% 22% 10% 22% 17% 14% 15% 24% 18% 20% 10%

E E * M* M M

103 42 61 27 45 31 6 37 36 24 15 26 32 29

10% 8% 12% 9% 13% 8% 4% 13% 11% 10% 13% 10% 12% 8%

* *

62 30 32 25 30 6 26 10 12 13 13 21 22 6

6% 6% 6% 9% 9% 2% 18% 4% 4% 5% 11% 8% 8% 2%

E E GHI* M* M M

1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Would you support or oppose Canada doing the following in response to the current situation in Ukraine? - Canada should send aid to neighboring countries in the region that are welcoming refugees from Ukraine
Gender AGE EDUCATION Age 1

Top 2 Box (Net)

   Strongly support

   Somewhat support

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat oppose

   Strongly oppose

Sigma



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 375 625 200 375 425 43 173 435 349 63 247 290 399

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

                           

811 410 401 216 251 344 109 220 276 206 89 194 205 322

81% 84% 79% 77% 73% 92% 75% 80% 82% 85% 75% 75% 75% 92%

CD * * JKL

348 172 176 96 90 162 48 82 126 91 42 78 74 152

35% 35% 34% 34% 26% 43% 33% 30% 38% 38% 35% 30% 27% 44%

D * * KL

464 238 226 120 161 183 62 138 150 115 47 116 131 170

46% 49% 44% 43% 47% 49% 42% 50% 45% 47% 40% 45% 48% 49%

* *

189 79 110 65 95 29 37 56 59 37 30 65 67 27

19% 16% 21% 23% 27% 8% 25% 20% 18% 15% 25% 25% 25% 8%

E E * M* M M

124 47 77 40 61 22 21 34 43 25 19 41 41 22

12% 10% 15% 14% 18% 6% 15% 12% 13% 10% 16% 16% 15% 6%

A E E * M* M M

65 32 32 25 33 6 15 22 15 12 10 24 25 5

6% 7% 6% 9% 10% 2% 10% 8% 5% 5% 9% 9% 9% 1%

E E * M* M M

1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Would you support or oppose Canada doing the following in response to the current situation in Ukraine? - Canada should immediately do whatever we can to take in Ukrainian refugees
Gender AGE EDUCATION Age 1

Top 2 Box (Net)

   Strongly support

   Somewhat support

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat oppose

   Strongly oppose

Sigma



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 375 625 200 375 425 43 173 435 349 63 247 290 399

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

                           

387 189 198 116 129 142 59 117 121 90 47 109 104 127

39% 39% 39% 41% 37% 38% 41% 42% 36% 37% 39% 42% 38% 36%

* *

92 58 33 42 29 21 12 27 29 24 16 40 15 21

9% 12% 7% 15% 8% 6% 8% 10% 9% 10% 13% 15% 6% 6%

B DE * * LM

295 131 165 73 101 121 47 90 92 66 31 70 89 106

30% 27% 32% 26% 29% 33% 32% 33% 28% 27% 26% 27% 33% 30%

* *

613 300 313 165 217 231 87 159 214 153 72 149 168 223

61% 61% 61% 59% 63% 62% 59% 58% 64% 63% 61% 58% 62% 64%

* *

416 194 222 109 137 170 41 124 148 102 48 95 107 164

42% 40% 43% 39% 40% 46% 28% 45% 44% 42% 41% 37% 39% 47%

* * K

197 106 91 56 79 61 45 35 66 51 23 54 61 59

20% 22% 18% 20% 23% 16% 31% 13% 20% 21% 20% 21% 22% 17%

G* G *

1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Would you support or oppose Canada doing the following in response to the current situation in Ukraine? - Canada should get involved militarily in this conflict
Gender AGE EDUCATION Age 1

Top 2 Box (Net)

   Strongly support

   Somewhat support

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat oppose

   Strongly oppose

Sigma



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 375 625 200 375 425 43 173 435 349 63 247 290 399

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

                           

333 187 146 111 127 94 68 70 102 92 52 103 91 86

33% 38% 29% 40% 37% 25% 47% 25% 31% 38% 44% 40% 33% 25%

B E E GH* GH M* M M

813 415 398 198 265 351 99 221 289 204 72 192 216 331

81% 85% 78% 70% 76% 94% 68% 80% 86% 84% 61% 74% 79% 95%

B CD * F F * J JKL

672 358 314 174 193 304 90 189 225 168 75 142 166 287

67% 73% 61% 62% 56% 81% 61% 69% 67% 69% 64% 55% 61% 82%

B CD * * JKL

718 376 342 174 214 330 80 208 253 176 74 159 171 312

72% 77% 67% 62% 62% 88% 55% 76% 76% 72% 62% 62% 63% 89%

B CD * F F F * JKL

685 365 320 165 228 292 82 188 244 172 63 163 184 273

69% 75% 63% 59% 66% 78% 56% 68% 73% 71% 53% 63% 68% 78%

B CD * F * JKL

835 418 418 229 271 336 114 229 287 206 90 212 217 315

84% 85% 82% 81% 78% 90% 78% 83% 86% 85% 76% 82% 80% 90%

CD * * JKL

811 410 401 216 251 344 109 220 276 206 89 194 205 322

81% 84% 79% 77% 73% 92% 75% 80% 82% 85% 75% 75% 75% 92%

CD * * JKL

387 189 198 116 129 142 59 117 121 90 47 109 104 127

39% 39% 39% 41% 37% 38% 41% 42% 36% 37% 39% 42% 38% 36%

* *

Would you support or oppose Canada doing the following in response to the current situation in Ukraine? - Top 2 Box Summary
Gender AGE EDUCATION Age 1

Canada should continue its diplomatic ties with Russia

Canada should put additional economic sanctions in place 

against Russia

Canada should provide funding to the Ukrainian military

Canada should provide weapons and ammunition to the 

Ukrainian military

Canada should send Canadian Forces troops to neighbouring 

NATO countries to deter Russia

Canada should send aid to neighboring countries in the 

region that are welcoming refugees from Ukraine

Canada should immediately do whatever we can to take in 

Ukrainian refugees

Canada should get involved militarily in this conflict



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 375 625 200 375 425 43 173 435 349 63 247 290 399

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 259 272 350

                           

667 303 365 170 219 279 78 206 233 151 66 155 181 264

67% 62% 71% 60% 63% 75% 53% 75% 69% 62% 56% 60% 67% 75%

A CD * FI FI * JKL

187 74 113 83 81 22 47 55 46 39 46 67 56 18

19% 15% 22% 30% 24% 6% 32% 20% 14% 16% 39% 26% 21% 5%

A E E HI* LM* M M

328 131 197 107 153 69 56 87 110 75 43 117 106 63

33% 27% 39% 38% 44% 19% 39% 31% 33% 31% 36% 45% 39% 18%

A E E * M* M M

282 113 169 107 132 43 66 68 82 67 45 99 101 37

28% 23% 33% 38% 38% 12% 45% 24% 24% 28% 38% 38% 37% 11%

A E E GHI* M* M M

315 124 191 116 118 81 64 88 91 71 55 96 87 76

31% 25% 37% 41% 34% 22% 44% 32% 27% 29% 47% 37% 32% 22%

A E E H* M* M M

165 71 93 52 75 37 32 47 48 37 29 47 54 35

16% 15% 18% 19% 22% 10% 22% 17% 14% 15% 24% 18% 20% 10%

E E * M* M M

189 79 110 65 95 29 37 56 59 37 30 65 67 27

19% 16% 21% 23% 27% 8% 25% 20% 18% 15% 25% 25% 25% 8%

E E * M* M M

613 300 313 165 217 231 87 159 214 153 72 149 168 223

61% 61% 61% 59% 63% 62% 59% 58% 64% 63% 61% 58% 62% 64%

* *

Would you support or oppose Canada doing the following in response to the current situation in Ukraine? - Bottom 2 Box Summary
Gender AGE EDUCATION Age 1

Canada should continue its diplomatic ties with Russia

Canada should put additional economic sanctions in place 

against Russia

Canada should provide funding to the Ukrainian military

Canada should provide weapons and ammunition to the 

Ukrainian military

Canada should send Canadian Forces troops to neighbouring 

NATO countries to deter Russia

Canada should send aid to neighboring countries in the 

region that are welcoming refugees from Ukraine

Canada should immediately do whatever we can to take in 

Ukrainian refugees

Canada should get involved militarily in this conflict


